Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Forty-Six Thousand Dollars
(M6,000.00) in the Cemetery Fund (2007).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate fiom the
unencumbered balance in expens€ account 2007.4200.56030 (Equipment - Cemetery) in the
amount of Forty-Six Thousand Dollars ($46,000.00).

SECTION 3. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to purchase a

replacement vehicle and equipment for use by the Cemetery Departnent Supervisor in an amount
not to exceed Forty-Six Thousand Dollars ($46,000.00).

SECTION 4. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and welfare of the
City and for the further reason that this resolution is necessary to enable the City to purchase a